
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3066
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
ACTIVITIES OF SIMI
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the activities of the Students Islamic Movement of India (SIMI) have spread in the country including in Vidarbha region;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the persons arrested during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to check such activities of the said organisation in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected from State Government/Union territory Administrations.

(c): The activities of the organization is under constant watch of the law enforcement agencies and requisite action, including ban under the Unlawful activities (Prevention) Act, 1967, is being taken on a continuing basis.
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